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Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Criterion 1 — Curricular Aspects
1.4 Feedback System

1.4.1 Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience
of the institution from various stake holders, such as Students, Teachers,
Employers, Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is made

available on institutional website.

Feedback Analysis
Academic Year 2017-18
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Bhartiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha Ambajogai’s

Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya,Majalgaon

A Report on the student feedback on curriculum

Academic Year 2017-18

Online feedback on curriculum collected from the students for the academic year

2017-18 on various important aspects which include:

A. Teacher

1. Time Management (Punctuality, Regularity & Syllabus Completion)

2. Subject Command (Preparation. Focus on syllabus, Recent trends)
3. Confidence, Command over language & Communication Skill

4. Class Control (Student’s participation, Class discipline, Ethical conduct)
5. Guidance (Resourcefulness, Impartial approach, Encouraging students)
6. Conduct (Maintalns good moral, Characters & inculcates ethical values)

B. Library
7.About reference book
8, Library culture
9. About magazine & Periodicals
C. Sports
10. sport equipment is adequate
11. About sport ground
D. Infrastructure
12.The Atmosphere is conducive for learning
13. Laboratory
14.1CT
15.Drinking Water Facility
16. Class Room
17.Hygiene and Sanitation
~ 18. Ladies Room
E. Overall College
19. The admission process is fair & accurate
20. Co-curricular, Extra- curricular & NSS activity is helpful
21. Discipline in the college is good
22. The atmosphere is conducted for learning
23. The college employees cooperative
24.Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride
25. I have great respect to administration of SSMM

114 students participated in the survey consisting of 25 aspects / questions
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Summary of Feedback

Students Feedback on Curriculum
Academic Year 2017-18

Parameters Scale T
(Pass Tick ex one of the following options)
1. Teacher
Excellent Good Average | Below
Average
Time Management (Punctuality, Regularity & Syllabus Completion) 79 25 08 02
Subject Command (Preparation. Focus on syllabus, Recent trends) 92 20 01 01
Confidence, Command over language & Communication Skill 95 15 02 02
Class Control (Student’s participation, Class discipline, Ethical conduct) 85 22 05 02
Guidance (Resourcefulness, Impartial approach, Encouraging students) 70 25 19 09
Conduct (Maintains good moral, Characters & inculcates ethical values) 56 52 04 02
2. Library
, About reference book 45 60 04 05
( Library culture 30 70 07 07
About magazine & Periodicals 25 74 10 05
3.Sports
Are your participated in sport activity? If yes YES/NO
sport equipment is adequate 30 72 07 05
About sport ground 25 80 05 04
4. Infrastructure ]
The Aﬁnosphcrc is conducive for learning 52 56 03 [ 03 T
Laboratory 45 62 03 04
ICT 42 56 07 09
Drinking Water Facility 62 45 03 04
Class Room 56 50 05 03
Hygiene and Sanitation 45 52 06 11
Ladies Room 30 66 10 08
S. Overall College
The admission process is fair & accurate 42 54 08 10
( Co-curricular, Extra- curricular & NSS activity is helpful 52 53 04 05
Discipline in the college is good 72 25 08 09
The atmosphere is conducted for learning 86 22 03 03
The college employee’s cooperative 55 42 06 11
Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride 48 49 10 07
I have great respect to administration of SSMM 56 44 06 08
Total 114
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1. Time Management (Punctuality, Regularity & Syllabus Completion)
Responses: 114

Time Management (Punctuality, Regularity & Syllabus
Completion)
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j 69.29%
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1.75%

[xcellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

2. Subject Command (Preparation. Focus on syllabus, Recent trends)
Responses: 114

Subject Command (Preparation. Focus on syllabus,
Recent trends)

0.87% . 0.87%

W Excellent ®mGood m Average = Below Average
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3. Confidence, Command over language & Communication Skill
Responses: 114

Confidence, Command over language &
Communication Skill

1.75% 1.75%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

® Excellent = Good = Average Below Average

4. Class Control (Student’s participation, Class discipline, Ethical conduct)
Responses: 114

Class Control (Students participation, Class discipline,
Ethical conduct)
4.38% -+ 1.75%

!

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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5. Guidance (Resourcefulness, Impartial approach, Encouraging students)
Responses: 114

Guidance (Resourcefulness, Impartial approach,
Encouraging students)

70.00% ELAD%
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50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%
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= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average

6. Conduct (Maintains good moral, Characters & inculcates ethical values)
Responses: 114

Conduct (Maintains good moral, Characters &
inculcates ethical values)

3.50% . 1.54%
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7.About reference book
Responses: 114

About reference book

60.00% 5263%
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350% 4:38%

Fxcellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

8. Library culture
Responses: 114

Library culture

= Excellent = Good = Average « Below Average
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9. About magazine & Periodicals
Responses: 114

About magazine & Periodicals
65.78%
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= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average

10. sport equipment is adequate
Responses: 114

sport equipment is adequate

4.38%

= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average
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11. About sport ground
Responses: 114
About sport ground

80.00% - 70.17%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
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= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average

12.The Atmosphere is conducive for learning
Responses: 114

The Atmosphere is conducive for learning

263% _ 2.63%
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= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

Co-Ordinator P Principal
Siddhordvagr Mahavidy
1QAC ajeigaon,Dist. Boed 431 1 "

Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalay=
Majalgaon Dist. Beed (M.S.)




Hedlad gid e ¥ | el ol wifgS 1l
Bhartiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha Ambajogai’s

Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya,Majalgaon

Dist. Beed 431131

Responses: 114
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13. Laboratory
Responses: 114
Laboratory
60.00% 54.38%
50.00%
39.47%
( 40.00%
30.00% +——
20.00% ——
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Excellent Average Below Average
= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average
14. ICT

ICT

= Excellent . = Good = Average = Below Average
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15.Drinking Water Facility
Responses: 114
Drinking Water Facility
60.00% -
49.12%
50.00%
( 40.00%
1 30.00% -
20.00% -
10.00% - 6.14% 2.00%
0.00% e
Excellent Good Average Below Average
= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average
16. Class Room
Responses: 132
Class Room

4.38% 2.63%
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= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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17.Hygiene and Sanitation
Responses: 114

Hygiene and Sanitation

50.00%

¢ 40.00%

30.00% -

20.00% -

10.00% -

0.00%
Excellent

= Excellent

18. Ladies Room
Responses: 114

= Excellent
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19. The admission process is fair & accurate

Responses: 114

The admission process is fair & accurate
47.36%
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= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average
20. Co-curricular, Extra- curricular & NSS activity is helpful
Responses: 114
Co-curricular, Extra- curricular & NSS activity is
helpful

3.50% 4-38%
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21. Discipline in the college is good
Responses: 114

Discipline in the college is good

70.00% 63.15%
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21.92%
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= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average

22. The atmosphere is conduce for learning
Responses: 114

The atmosphere is conduce for learning
2.63% _ 2.63%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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23. The college employees cooperative
Responses: 114

The college employees cooperative

60.00%
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= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

24.Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride
Responses: 114

Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride
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= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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25. T have great respect to administration of SSMM
Responses: 114

I have great respect to administration of SSMM
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Respondents Details:

1. Time Management (Punctuality, Regularity & Syllabus Completion)

From the total 114 student respondents, maximum 79 respondents rated as excellent in respect of
Time Management (Punctuality, Regularity & Syllabus Completion) by curriculum, followed by
25 respondents rated it as good, 08 replied as it is average while 02 mentioned as below average.

2. Subject Command (Preparation. Focus on syllabus, Recent trends)

It is found that the 92 of student's respondent opined that the applicability of the Subject
Command (Preparation, focus on syllabus, Recent trends) found excellent, 20 think as good, 01
replied as it is average while 01 mentioned as below average.

3. Confidence, Command over language & Communlealion Skill

The 95 respondents from the total students noted that Confidence, Command over language &
Communication Skill in curriculum found excellent, followed by 15 remarked as good, 02 thinks

it is average and 02 noted as below average.

4. Class Control (Student’s participation, Class discipline, Ethical conduct)

From the total 114 respondents, 85 of student respondents opined that the Class Control (Student’s
participation, Class discipline, Ethical conduct) in curriculum found excellent. 22 opined it is
good, 05 rated it is average and 02 as below average.

5. Guidance (Resourcefulness, Impartial approach, Encouraging students)

It is found that the 70 number of respondents opined that the Guidance (Resourcefulness,
Impartial approach, encouraging students) in curriculum is found excellent. 25 thinks in this case
as good, 19 opined as average, while 09 responded as below average.

6. Conduct (Maintains good moral, Characters & inculcates ethical values)

The six aspect of the feedback is concerned with Conduct (Maintains good moral, Characters &
inculcates ethical values) The collected information indicates that the number of respondents 56
found the Topics for competitive examinations included in the Curriculum in curriculum is
excellent, followed by 52 says it is good, 04 opined as it is average and 02 below average.
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7. About reference book

From the total 114 respondents, the maximum number of respondents 45 respondents rated as the
About reference book in curriculum taught is found excellent, followed by 60 respondents meted
to difficulty level of course content in curriculum is as good, 04 respondents say it is average
while 05 responded as below average.

R Library culture

ILis observed that 30 of the stidents feel that Library culture taught is excellent, followed by 70 of
them cpined an gosad, O7 vl vend B0 ircavminpwe OF vbonlint "y sty rued wy Belsw uyernge,
9. About magazine & Periodicals

From the total 114 student's respondents, 25 of the respondents opined that the About magazine &
Periodicals in curriculum taught found excellent. 74 thinks as good, 10 observed it is as average
and 05 respondents opined as below average.

10. Sport equipment is adequate

It is observed that the 30 respondents think that sport equipment is adequate in curriculum is
found excellent. The 72 respondents remarked in this respect as good, 07 respondents say is
average, 05 students think as below average.

11. About sport ground

From the total 114 respondents 25 opined that the About sport ground from curriculum is found
excellent, followed by 80 thinks that it is good, 05 says it is average while 04 respondents opined

below average.

12.The Atmosphere is conducive for learning

From the total 114 student respondents, 52 respondents rated as excellent in respect of The
Atmosphere is conducive for learning by curriculum, followed by 56 respondents rated it as good,
03 replied as it is average while 03 mentioned as below average.
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13. Laboratory

It is found that the 45 of student's respondent opined that the applicability of Laboratory found
excellent, 62 think as good, 03 replied as it is average while 04 mentioned as below average.

14. ICT

The 42 respondents from the total students noted that ICT in curriculum found excellent, followed
by 56 remarked as good, 07 thinks it is average and 09 noted as below average.

15. Drinking Water Facility

From the total |14 respondents, 62 of student respondents opincd that the Drinking Water Facility
in curriculum found excellent. 45 opined it is good, 03 rated it is average and 04 as below average.

16. Class Room

It is found that the 56 number of respondents opined that the Class Room in curriculum is found
excellent. 50 thinks in this case as good,05 opined as average, while 03 responded as below

average.

17. Hygiene and Sanitation

The Seventeen aspect of the feedback is concerned with Hygiene and Sanitation. The collected
information indicates that the number of respondents 45 found the curriculum is excellent,
followed by 52 says it is good, 06 opined as it is average and 11 below average.

18. Ladies Room

From the total 114 respondents, the number of respondents 30 respondents rated as the Ladies
Room found excellent, 66 respondents meted good level, 10 respondents say average while 08

responded as below average.
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19. The admission process is fair & accurate

It is observed that 42 of the students feel that the admission process is fair & accurate taught is
excellent, followed by 54 of them opined as good, 08 observed it is average and 10 student’s
respondents rated as below average.

20. Co-curricular, Extra- curricular & NSS activity is helpful

From the total 114 student's respondents, 52 of the respondents opined that the Co-curricular,
Extra- curricular & NSS activity is helpful in curriculum taught found excellent, 53 think as good,
04 observed it is as average and 05 respondents opined as below average.

21. Discipline in the college is good

T iy oshyerved that the 72 respondents think that Disvipline in the eullege iv goud
in curriculum is found excellent. The 25 respondents remarked in this respect as good, 08
respondents say is average and 09 students think as below average.

22. The atmosphere is conduced for learning

From the total 114 respondents 86 opined that the atmosphere is conduce for learning
from curriculum is found excellent, followed by 22 thinks that it is good, 03 says it is average

while 03 respondents opined below average.
23. The college employee’s cooperative

From the total 114 student's respondents, highest 55 of the respondents opined that the college
employee’s cooperative in curriculum taught found excellent. 42 thinks as good, 06 observed it is

as average and 11 respondents opined as below average.
24. Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride

It is observed that the 48 respondents think that getting admission in the college is a matter of
pride in curriculum is found excellent. The 49 respondents remarked in this respect as good, 10
respondents say is average and 07 students think as below average.
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25. I have great respect to administration of SSMM

From the total 114 respondents 56 opined that the I have great respect to administration of SSMM
from curriculum is found excellent, followed by 44 thinks that it is good, 06 says it is average
while 08 respondents opined below average.
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Conclusion:

The consolidated feedback report of Students on curriculum is shared with the all
HOD's / Coordinators / Officials of different departments for further appropriate

action and decision making in this respect.
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A Report on the Teacher Feedback on Curriculum
Academic Year 2017-18

Offline feedback on curriculum collected from the teachers of various discipline in the college for
the academic year 2017-18 on various important aspects which include

1.

O X N N = W N

Applicability of the syllabus to local developmental needs

. Difficulty level of the syllabus

. Clarity about the course objectives

. Weighlage given w euiployability

. Depth of the course content

. Incorporation of latest knowledge & information

. Research Possibilities

. Mechanism used for development / revision of curriculum by BOS

. Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills, analytical abilities, etc.

10. Relevance of course outcomes

11. Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference material suggested

12. Overall Rating

29 Teachers participated in the survey consisting of 12 aspects / questions
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Summary of Feedback
Teachers Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year 2017-18

Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya
Majalgaon Dist. Beed (M.S.)

| Sr. | Parameters (Tick Appropriate one) Excellent Good Average | Below
No Average
1. | Applicability of the syllabus to local 14 13 02
developmental needs
2. | Difficulty level of the syllabus 16 12 01
3. | Clarity about the course objectives 15 13 01
4. | Weightage given to employability 12 15 02
5. | Depth of the course content 13 14 02
6. | Incorporation of latest knowledge & 15 13 01
information
7. | Research Possibilities 14 14 01
8. | Mechanism used for development / revision of | 13 14 02
curriculum by BOS
9. | Weightage given to learning values like 14 13 02
knowledge, skills, analytical abilities, etc.
10. | Relevance of course outcomes 16 12 01
11. | Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference 13 14 02
material suggested
12. | Overall Rating 13 14 02
Total 29
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1. Applicability of the syllabus to local developmental needs

Responses: 29

Applicability of the syllabus to local developmental
needs

0%

Excellent

Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average

2. Difficulty level of the syllabus

Responses: 29

Difficulty level of the syllabus

344 o

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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3. Clarity about the course objectives

Responses: 29

Clarity about the course objectives

60.00%
51.72%
50.00% - 44.82
40.00% -
30.00% -
20.00% -
10.00% - 3.44%
) 0%
0.00% : RS, j :
Excallent Good Average Delow Average
= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
4. Weightage given to employability
Responses: 29
Weightage given to employability
6.89% 0%
= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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5. Depth of the course content

Responses: 29

Depth of the course content

60.00%

50.00% a4 87% 2827

40.00% ——— e

30.00% +— e

20.0006 e e

W% +——- e b.89%

0.00% - K , - . it 1
Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

6. Incorporation of latest knowledge & information

Responses: 29

Incorporation of latest knowledge & information

3.44% 0%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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7. Research Possibilities

Responses: 29

Research Possibilities

60%
48.27% 48.27%

50%

(' 40%

30%

20%

10%
0%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average Below Average

8. Mechanism used for development / revision of curriculum by BOS

Responses: 29

Mechanism used for development / revision of
‘ curriculum by BOS

6.89% 0%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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9. Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills, analytical abilities,etc.

Responses: 29

Weightage given to learning values like knowledge,
skills, analytical abilities,etc.

60.00%

50.00% SN 44.82%

40.00%

30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0%

0.00%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

10. Relevance of course outcomes

Responses: 29

Relevance of course outcomes

3.44 o%

= Excellent = Good = Average ~ Below Average
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11. Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference material suggested

Responses: 29

Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference material

suggested

60.00%

48.27%

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00% -
10.00% -

0.00%

AA-IOL
85,0470

Excellent

12. Overall Rating.

Responses: 29
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AC

6.89%

0%

———

Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

Overall Rating

6.89% 0%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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Respondents Details:
1. Applicability of the syllabus to local developmental needs

The 29 teacher respondents had given their responses on Applicability of the syllabus to local
developmental needs. It is found that 14 respondents rated as excellent, followed by 13 and 03

respondents says good and average respectively.

2. Difficulty level of the syllabus

It is found that the 16 of teacher respondent opined that the Difficulty level of the syllabus in
curriculum is found excellent followed by 12 think it is good and 01 replied as it is average.

3. Clarity about the course objectives

The highest 15 respondents from the total teacher think that Clarity about the course objectives in
curriculum found excellent, followed by 13 remarked as good and 01 opincd it is as avcrage.

4 Welghtage given to employability

The fourth aspect of this feedback concerned with Weightage given to employability in
curriculum. From the total 29 teacher respondents, majority teachers 12 says that the Weightage
given to employability in curriculum found excellent. 15 observed it is good and 02 rated it as

average.
5. Depth of the course content

As far as Depth of the course content is concerned 13 numbers of respondents opined that they
found it excellent, followed by 14 think it is as good, 02 remarked it as average and responses not
received as below average in this case.

6. Incorporation of latest knowledge & information

The sixth aspect of the feedback is concerned with Incorporation of latest knowledge &
information. It is observed that the 15 teachers say that the incorporation of the latest knowledge
& information in curriculum found excellent. 13 says it is good and 01 rated as it is average.
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7. Research Possibilities

From the total 29 teacher respondents the 14 respondents found Research Possibilities in
curriculum found excellent, followed by 14 and 01 replied as good and average respectively in

this respect.
8. Mechanism used for development / revision of curriculum by BOS

The 13 of the teachers says Mechanism used for development / revision of curriculum by BOS is
found excellent, followed by 14 opined as it is good and 02 says average and no response received
as below average in this case.

9. Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills, analytical abilities, etc.

On the feedback of Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills, analytical ahilities,
etc. in the curriculum, from the teacher respondents, 14 of the total respondents opined that the in
curriculum is found excellent, followed by 13 says it is good, 02 replied as average and responses
not received as Below Average as far as this issue is concerned.

10. Relevance of course outcomes

The respondents 16 rated Relevance of course outcomes in curriculum found excellent, followed
by 12 rated as good, 01 rated as average.

11. Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference material suggested

The aspect of the feedback is concerned with Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference
material suggested. It is observed that the13 teachers says that the incorporation of the latest
knowledge & information in curriculum found excellent. 14 says it is good and 02 rated as it is

average.

12. Overall Rating

From the total 29 teacher respondents the 13 respondents found Overall Rating in curriculum
found excellent, followed by 14 and 02 replied as good and average respectively in this respect.

G

Co-Ordinator
Principay
. Cc ] Hedhes hwar Ay havi
Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya mp%i"'uma‘i"am’.;?a

Majalgaon Dist. Beed (M.S.)




S g1 3 ¥ | 3 R oy )
Bhartiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha Ambajogai’s
Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya,Majalgaon
Dist. Beed 431131

Feedback Analysis

The consolidated feedback report of teachers on curriculum is shared with the all HOD's/ Coordinators
Officials of different departments for further appropriate action and decision making in this respect.
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Feedback Analysis

A Report on the Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year 2017-18

Offline feedback on curriculum collected from the alumni for the academic year 2017-18 on
various important aspects which include:

1. Fulfilment of my learning needs

2. Applicability of the curriculum to real life situations
3. Clarity about the course objectives

4. Weightage given to employability

5. Weightage given to skill development

6. Weightage given to entrepreneurship

7. Difficulty level of the course content

8. Promotion of independent thinking by curriculum

9. Usefulness of the curriculum at workplace

10. Usefulness of the curriculum in my higher education
11. Fulfilment of learning objectives

12. Overall rating

43 alumni participated in the survey consisting of 12 aspects / questions
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Summary of Feedback

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum
Academic Year 2017-18

Sr. | Parameters (Tick Appropriate one) Excellent Good Average | Below

No Average

L Fulfillment of my learning needs 17 18 04 04

2. Applicability of the curriculum to real life 15 20 05 03
situations

3. Clarity about the course objectives 16 18 05 04

4. Weightage given to employability 18 19 03 03

5. Weightage given to skill development 19 20 02 02

6. Weightage given to entrepreneurship 18 18 04 03

7. Difficulty level of the course content 18 17 04 04

8. Promotion of independent thinking by 20 15 03 05
curriculum

9. Usefulness of the curriculum at workplace 18 16 04 05

10. | Usefulness of the curriculum in my higher 19 18 03 03
education

11. | Fulfilment of learning objectives 20 19 02 02

12. | Overall rating 18 18 03 04
Total 43
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1. Fulfilment of my learning needs

Responses: 43

Fulfilment of my learning needs

41.86%
45:00% 39.53%

40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%

5,00%

0.00%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

2. Applicability of the curriculum to real life situations

Responses: 43

Applicability of the curriculum to real life situations

6.9

m Excellent
w Good
i Average

© Below Average
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3. Clarity about the course objectives

Responses: 43

Clarity about the course objectives
41.86%

45.00%

40.00%

15.00%
10 0N%
5,00%
0.00%

35.00% -
30.00% -
25.00% -
20.00% -

-11.62%

Excellent Good Average

Below Average

4. Weightage given to employability

Responses: 43
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Weightage given to employability

6.97%
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5. Weightage given to skill development

Responses: 43

Weightage given to skill development

46.51
50.00% A4.18% 46.51%

40.00%

30.00%

20 NN%

10.00% 565% A65%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

0.00%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

6. Weightage given to entrepreneurship

Responses: 43

Weightage given to entrepreneurship
6.97%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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7. Difficulty level of the course content

Responses: 43

Difficulty level of the course content

45.00% 41.86%
40.00%
35.00% -
(r 30.00%

25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%

5.00%
0.00%

9.30%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

8. Promotion of independent thinking by curriculum

Responses: 43

Promotion of independent thinking by curriculum

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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9. Usefulness of the curriculum at workplace

Responses: 43

Usefulness of the curriculum at workplace

50.00% -~

41.86%

37.20%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

11.62%

10.00%

0.00% : ‘ :
Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

10. Usefulness of the curriculum in my higher education

Responses: 43

Usefulness of the curriculum in my higher education

6.97%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Avarage
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11. Fulfilment of learning objectives

Responses: 43

Fulfilment of learning objectives

50.00% 46.51% A418%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00% 165% 1.65%
Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

12. Overall rating

Responses: 43

Overall rating
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Respondents Details:

1. Fulfilment of my learning needs

From the total 43 Alumni respondents, 17 respondents rated Fulfilment of my learning needs from
curriculum as excellent, followed by 18 and 04 and 04 of respondents rated as good, average and

below average respectively.
2. Applicability of the curriculum to real life situations

It is noted that the 15 of Alumni respondent opined that the Applicability of the curriculum to real
life situations curriculum as excellent, 20 thinks as good, 05 replied as it is average and 03 below

average respectively.
3. Clarity about the course objectives

The 16 respondents from the total Alumni noted that Clarity about the course objectives in
curriculum found excellent followed by 18 remarked as good,05 and 04 average and below

average respectively.
4. Weightage given to employability

It is found that the 18 number of Alumni opined that the Weightage given to employability is
found excellent. 19 Alumni think in this case as good, 03 and 03 average and below average

respectively.
5. Weightage given to skill development

From the total 43 respondents, 19 of respondents opined that the Weightage given to skill
development found excellent and 20 opined it is good, 02 and 02 average and below average

respectively.

6. Weightage given to entrepreneurship

It is found that the 18 number of Alumni opined that the Weightage given to entrepreneurship is
found excellent. 18 Alumni think in this case as good, 04 and 03 average and below average

respectively.
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7. Difficulty level of the course content
The collected information indicates that the of respondents 18 found excellent Difficulty level of
the course content, followed by 17 says it is good.04 remarked as average and 04 says below
average.

8. Promotion of independent thinking by curriculum

From the total 43 respondents, 20 of respondents opined that the Promotion of independent
thinking by curriculum as excellent and 15 opined it is good, 03 and 05 average and below

average respectively.
9. Tisefunlness of the enrrienlum at workplace

It is noted that the 18 of Alumni respandent apined that the Lisefulness of the curriculum at
workplace curriculum as excellent, 16 thinks as good, 04 replied as it is average and 05 below
average respectively.

10. Usefulness of the curriculum in my higher education

From the total 43 Alumni respondents, 19 respondents rated Usefulness of the curriculum in my
higher education from curriculum as excellent, followed by 18,03 and 03 of respondents rated as

good, average and below average respectively.

11. Fulfilment of learning objectives

It is noted that the 20 of Alumni respondent opined that the Fulfilment of learning objectives
curriculum as excellent, 19 thinks as good, 02 replied as it is average and 02 below average
respectively.

12. Overall rating

The 18 respondents from the total Alumni noted that Overall rating in curriculum found excellent
followed by 18 remarked as good and 03 and 04 average and below average respectively.
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Conclusion:

The consolidated feedback report of Alumni is shared with the all
HOD's/Coordinators/Officials of different departments for further appropriate action
and decision making in this respect.
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A Report on the Employers Feedback on Curriculum
Academic Year 2017-18

Offline feedback on curriculum collected from the Employers for the academic year 2017-18 on
various important aspects which include:

. Weightage given to employability / skill development
. Fulfilment of demands at our work place

. Inclusion of course content suitable to my industry

. Relevance to current knowledge and information

. Depth of the course content

. Communication / presentation skill development

. Promotion to independent thinking

. Incorporation of components of managerial/ leadership abilities
. Promotion of development of human resources

10 Impartance given to learning values

11. Overall rating

O XN B W —

12 Employers participated in the survey consisting of 11 aspects / questions
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Summary of Feedback

Employers Feedback on Curriculum
Academic Year 2017-18

Sr. | Parameters (Tick Appropriate one) Excellent Good Average | Below |
No Average
L. Weightage given to employability / skill 04 07 01
development
2. Fulfilment of demands at our work place 05 06 01
3. Inclusion of course content suitable to my 06 05 01
industry
4. Relevance to current knowledge and 05 06 01
information
3. Dopth of the course content 04 0G 0l
6. Communication / presentation skill 04 07 01
development
b Promotion to independent thinking 06 05 01
8. Incorporation of components of managerial/ | 04 07 01
leadership abilities
9. Promotion of development of human 05 06 01
resources
10. | Importance given to learning values 05 06 01
11. | Overall rating 04 07 01
Total 12
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1. Weightage given to employability / skill development

Responses: 12

f Weightage given to employability / skill

f
development
80.00% T
58.33%
60.00%
40.00% - 33.33% y
20008 4 e 8.33% o
_ — i
0.00% v 1 , 1
Excellent Good Average Below Average

2. Fulfilment of demands at our work place

Responses: 12

Fulfilment of demands at our work place

833% 0%

= Excellent
m Good
= Average

 Below Average
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3. Inclusion of course content suitable to my industry

Responses: 12

Inclusion of course content suitable to my industry

60%

50%

50%

40%

30%

20%
10%
0% +——

09

Excellent Good Average Below Average

il

4. Relevance to current knowledge and information
Responses: 12

Relevance to current knowledge and information
8.33% 0%

# Excellent
= Good
 Average

© Below Average
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5. Depth of the course content
Responses: 12

Depth of the course content

50%

0%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

6. Communication / presentation skill development

Responses: 12

Communication / presentation skill development
8.33% 0%

 Excellent
" Good
= Average

" Below Average
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7. Promotion to independent thinking
Responses: 12

Promotion to independent thinking

60% 50%
41.66%

20% - 8.33%
| Vi
0% - ‘ ]
Excellent Good Average Below Average

8. Incorporution ol components of managerial/ Teadership abilities
Responses: 12 it i R

Incorporation of components of managerial/ leadership
abilities

8.33% 0%

= Excellent
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i Average

- Below Average
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9. Promotion of development of human resources

Responses: 12

Promotion of development of human resources

50%

N%
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10. Importance given to learning values
Responses: 12
Importance given to learning values
8.33% 0%
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11. Overall rating
Responses: 12

Overall rating

| 80.00% -
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0.00% : :

J/ Excellent Good Average Below Average 1

i |

Conclusion:

Thic consulidated feedback teputt uf Buployets is shiared with (e all HOD's/ Coordindtors/
Officials of different departments for further appropriate action and decision making in this

respect
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Respondents Details:

1. Weightage Given to Employability/Skill Development

In the academic year 2017-18, total 12 employer respondents marked their responses on
Weightage given to employability / skill development in curriculum. It is observed that 33.33% of
the respondents says excellent in this regard and 58.33% respondents replied as good. 8.33%
responses found in favour of average and no below average option on the given question.

2. Fulfilment of Demands of at Our Workplace
It is found that the highest 41.66% of employer remarked that the fulfilment of demands of at our

workplace in curriculum found excellent, followed by 50% opined as good and 8.33% replied as
average in this respect. No body selected the option below average from the respondents.

3. Inclusion of Course Contents Snitahle to My Industry
The maximum 50% respondent employer opined that inclusion of course contents suitable to their

industry found excellent followed by 41.66% observed it is good. Responses 8.33% received to
average and not below average option in this case.

4. Relevance to Current Knowledge and Information

From the total 12 employer respondent's 41.66 % number of respondents opined that the
relevance to current knowledge and information in curriculum found excellent, followed by 50%
think as it is good and 8.33% says as average. Responses not received as below average in this

respect.

5. Depth of The Course Content
It is found that the 41.66% respondents opined on depth of the course content in curriculum found

excellent, 50% think it is good in curriculum and 8.33% observed it is average.

6. Communication/Presentation Skill Development
From the total 12 employer, 33.33% respondents opined that communication /presentation skill

development though curriculum found excellent, followed by 58.33% opined as good and 8.33%
thinks it is as average. Response not received to below average option.
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7.Promotion to Independent Thinking
It is observed that majority 50% respondents opined on promotion to independent thinking
through curriculum as excellent, followed by 41,66% says it is found excellent, 8.33 % replied as

average.

8. Incorporation of Development of Managerial/Leadership Abilities

On the issues of development of managerial leadership abilities, the 33.33 % respondents think
that the curriculum found excellent in this respect, followed by 58.33 % opined as good and
8.33% think it is average. Response not received to below average option as far as incorporation
of development of managerial/leadership abilities case is concerned.

9. Promotion of Development of Human Resources
On promotlon of development ol human resources throngh curreninm the highest number of
respondents 41.66 % replied as it is found excellent, followed by 50 % says it is good and

8.33% think it is average.

10. Importance Given to Learning Values

It is observed that majority 41.66 % of respondents says that in curriculum importance given to
learning values is found excellent and 50 % replied as good and 8.33% think it is average.
whereas response not received to below average option in this case.

11. Overall Rating

Finally, the total employer rated to curriculum. 33.33 % rated curriculum as
excellent, followed by 58.33 % replied as good and 8.33% rated it average. Nobody rated

to curriculum as below average.
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Conclusion:

The consolidated feedback report of Employers is shared with the all
HOD's/Coordinators/Officials of different departments for further appropriate action
and decision making in this respect.
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